502
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Department of City Planning
	Preparer
	Sarah Quinn
	Contact
	Sarah Quinn
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
In order to properly manage any potential historic resources within its boundary, the City will be conducting an architectural inventory of the Crawford Roberts neighborhood. The resolution is authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh to hire Michael Baker International to conduct field survey and to develop a historical context for the neighborhood.  A grant from the Pennsylvania Museum and Historical Commission in the amount of twelve-thousand five hundred ($12,500) dollars will help pay for this effort and will be used in conjunction with department funds to execute contracts for and updated historic context in the city not to exceed twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars.

	Total Cost
	$ 25,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$12,500 – Grants Trust Fund Number 1129400420.53901.00


$12,500 – 2019 Capital Budget 1173830019.53901.00



Additional Costs


Impact on City Revenue
None
Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibit

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	 RFP
	· Signed Waiver from OMB
	· Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
   Michael Baker International, Inc.

Other Respondents
 Aurora Research Assoc, LLC
Landmarks SGA

Selection Criteria
Experience conducting architectural inventories, experience writing Pittsburgh history, MBE %

Selection Committee Representation
OMB and Department of City Planning

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:  Insert date.
	· Approved
	· Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.






	As- Approved. 
BC
8.31.23
